### 501834258 02/28/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUN COKE COMPANY	05/01/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUNCOKE ENERGY, INC.	
Street Address:	1111 Northsore Drive, Suite N	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37929	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11367236

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (865)523-4478 Phone: 8655464305

Email: MEVANS@LNG-PATENT.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Luedeka Neely Group, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60918.US/7280.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. LaRose

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=NameChangeDocuments-Sun Coke Company-to-SunCoke Energy Inc-2007#page1.tif source=NameChangeDocuments-Sun Coke Company-to-SunCoke Energy Inc-2007#page2.tif source=NameChangeDocuments-Sun Coke Company-to-SunCoke Energy Inc-2007#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027771 FRAME: 0596 CH \$40.00 113672



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SUNCOKE ENERGY, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

0877496 8300 070502531



Varriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5639722

DATE: 05-01-07

PATENT REEL: 027771 FRAME: 0597

ET)

(1) (1)

Ġ



## Bepartment of State

Corporate Filings
312 Eighth Avenue North
6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower
Nashville, TN 37243

# APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY 2667 (FOR PROFIT)

STATE

For Office Use Only

STATE

SECHETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-25-104 of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby applies for an amended certificate of authority to transact business in the State of Tennessee, and for that purpose sets forth: 1. The name of the corporation is Sun Coke Company (Former Name) If different, the name under which the certificate of authority is to be obtained is SunCoke Energy. Inc. 2. The state of country under whose law it is incorporated is Delaware 3. The date of its incorporation is August 15, 1979 (must be month, day, and year), and the period of duration, if other than perpetual, is\_ 4. The complete street address (including zip code) of its principal office is . 1111 Northshore Dr. Suite N. Knoxville 37929 City State/Country Zip Code 5. The complete street address (including the county and the zip code) of its registered office in Tennessee is 800 S. Gay Street, Suite 2021 Knoxville TN, Knox County 37929 Street City State/Country Zip Code C T Corporation System Registered agent The names and complete business addresses (including zip code) of its current officers are: (Attach separate sheet if necessary.) 7. The names and complete business addresses (including zip code) of its current board of directors are: (Attach separate sheet if necessary.) Please see attached 8. The corporation is a corporation for profit. 9. If the document is not to be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State, the delayed effective date/time is lst \_(date) 2007 [NOTE: A delayed effective date shall not be later than the 90th day after the date this document is filed by the Secretary of State.] [NOTE: This application must be accompanied by a certificate of existence or a document of similar import (for example, a certificate of good standing) duly authenticated by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the state or country under whose law it is incorporated. The certificate shall not bear a date of more than two (2) months prior to the date the application is successfully filed in 4-30-07 SunCoke Energy, Inc. Signature Date Name of Corporation Vice President Signer's Capacity Signature Paul A. Mulholland Name (typed or printed) SS-4435 (Rev. 8/03) Filing Fee; \$20.00 **RDA 1678** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027771 FRAME: 0598



PAGE 3

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SUN COKE COMPANY", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SUNCOKE ENERGY, INC.", THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 6:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007.

*0877496 8320* 

080082954

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6352551

DATE: 01-31-08

PATENT REEL: 027771 FRAME: 0599

**RECORDED: 02/28/2012**